Life Partner:

Lizzy Cameron

Parents

Jim & Lema (LaPointe) Leader Charge Siblings

Russell Leader Charge ~ Nellie Leader Charge Frederick Leader Charge ~ Tonya Waln Joni Waln ~ Jori Waln ~ Dawn Wilcox

Paternal Grandmother

Marie 'Goosie' Waln

Other Mothers

Shizue LaPointe-Dutt & Thomasine LaPointe
Other Fathers

Frank LaPointe, Jr. & Mark Braun

His Children (Kitties)

Malibu & Lloyd

Preceded by:

Brother: Robert Waln & Sister: Katie LaPointe
Maternal Grandmother: Elizabeth LaPointe
Maternal Grandfather: Francis D. LaPointe
Paternal Grandfather: Fred Leader Charge





In Loving Memory Of

James Wicóni Hokšíla

'Little Man' ~ 'Pigpen' ~ 'Taco'

Even though a lot of people changed and we are all on different roads now, we crossed paths for a reason and I will always remember all of you for making me the person I am today. Good or bad. One thing I did though, was I enjoyed every single good moment I got, I never wasted the opportunity to enjoy a great moment or make a new fun memory. I also learned the true meaning behind good memories last forever when people change.

> ~ Katie LaPointe June 11, 2016



Cup Pong

Goodnight my love. I can't wait to see you tomorrow too my baby. I need a hug and cuddles. I hope you sleep good too baby. I'll see you in our dreams. Us and mr kitty. I love you my Lizzy with everything I got forever and more



In Celebration of the Life of

JAMES MITCHELL LEADER CHARGE

February 27, 1998 ~ July 26, 2023

Services

Event Center in White River, SD Wake: Tuesday - August 1, 2023 @ 6pm Funeral: Wednesday - August 2, 2023 @ 12pm Private Burial: Iron Wood Cemetery - Parmelee, SD

Officiant: Deacon Ben Black Bear, Jr.

Pallbearers

Joe LaPointe Russell J. Leader Charge Frederick F. Leader Charge Zeke Parvin Roland LaPointe Christopher Eagle Bear Jake Braun Cole Reindl Gunner Piper Chase Lenneman

Honorary Bearers

Adam Cameron Parker Wollman Alex Cameron Thomas Cameron Muth Electric Joseph Cameron

The He Dog Family White River High School Class of 2016 All Family, Relatives & Friends

> Arrangements By Holmes Funeral Home ~ Valentine, NE www.HolmesFH.com